
650085-2024 Page 1/5

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 650085-2024 - Result

Netherlands – IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support – BZK-KERN 
SiR Oplossing energieverbruik overheidssoftware
OJ S 209/2024 25/10/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: RIS
Email: Jessica.Brandt@rijksoverheid.nl
Legal type of the buyer: Central government authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

Buyer
Official name: Ministerie van Binnenlandse Zaken
Email: Jessica.Brandt@rijksoverheid.nl
Legal type of the buyer: Central government authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: BZK-KERN SiR Oplossing energieverbruik overheidssoftware
Description: de overeenkomst is aangegaan voor 18 maanden, de duur van de overeenkomst 
inclusief alle verlengingsopties is 48 maanden.
Procedure identifier: facda521-43cb-4ef2-816f-5d32ae7d8c8b
Internal identifier: 201865002.002.008
Type of procedure: Restricted

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 72000000 IT services: consulting, software development, Internet 
and support

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Agglomeratie ’s-Gravenhage (NL332)
Country: Netherlands

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 1 000 000,00 EUR

General information
Call for competition is terminated
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/650085-2024
mailto:Jessica.Brandt@rijksoverheid.nl
mailto:Jessica.Brandt@rijksoverheid.nl


650085-2024 Page 2/5

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Title: BZK-KERN SiR Oplossing energieverbruik overheidssoftware
Description: de overeenkomst is aangegaan voor 18 maanden, de duur van de overeenkomst 
inclusief alle verlengingsopties is 48 maanden.
Internal identifier: 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 72000000 
IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Agglomeratie ’s-Gravenhage (NL332)
Country: Netherlands

Estimated duration
Duration: 18 Months

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 1 000 000,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement
Green Procurement Criteria: No Green Public Procurement criteria

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Name: Impact
Description: zie offerteaanvraag

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 500,00

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Name: haalbaarheid
Description: .

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 300,00

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Name: betaalbaarheid
Description: .

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 200,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: Framework agreement, without reopening of competition
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review



650085-2024 Page 3/5

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

Review organisation: Arrondissementsrechtbank Den Haag
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: RIS
Organisation whose budget is used to pay for the contract: Ministerie van Binnenlandse Zaken
Organisation executing the payment: Ministerie van Binnenlandse Zaken
Organisation signing the contract: Ministerie van Binnenlandse Zaken

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 100 000,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Charlottes Tekst en Media
Tender: 
Tender identifier: https://intergov.startupinresidence.com/nl/bzk/energieverbruik-
overheidssoftware/brief
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Value of the tender: 25,00 EUR
The tender was ranked: no
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 201865005.011.008
Title: SiR Oplossing energieverbruik overheidssoftware
Date on which the winner was chosen: 09/07/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 01/09/2024
The contract is awarded within a framework agreement: no
Organisation signing the contract: Ministerie van Binnenlandse Zaken

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: RIS
Registration number: 50555596
Postal address: Wilhelmina van Pruisenweg 52
Town: Den Haag
Postcode: 2595 AN
Country subdivision (NUTS): Agglomeratie ’s-Gravenhage (NL332)
Country: Netherlands

https://intergov.startupinresidence.com/nl/bzk/energieverbruik-overheidssoftware/brief
https://intergov.startupinresidence.com/nl/bzk/energieverbruik-overheidssoftware/brief


650085-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Contact point: Jessica Brandt
Email: Jessica.Brandt@rijksoverheid.nl
Telephone: +31 206708500
Buyer profile: https://eu.eu-supply.com/ctm/company/companyinformation/index/398166
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Group leader
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents

ORG-0002
Official name: Arrondissementsrechtbank Den Haag
Registration number: 82946175
Postal address: Prins Clauslaan 60
Town: Den Haag
Postcode: 2595 AJ
Country subdivision (NUTS): Agglomeratie ’s-Gravenhage (NL332)
Country: Netherlands
Email: voorlichting.rb.den.haag@rechtspraak.nl
Telephone: +31 883622200
Internet address: https://www.rechtspraak.nl/Organisatie-en-contact/Organisatie/Rechtbanken
/Rechtbank-Den-Haag
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: Charlottes Tekst en Media
Size of the economic operator: Small
Registration number: 77483324
Town: Hengelo
Country subdivision (NUTS): Noord-Drenthe (NL131)
Country: Netherlands
Contact point: Jessica Brandt
Email: Jessica.Brandt@rijksoverheid.nl
Telephone: 0680114565
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000
The winner is listed on a regulated market

ORG-0004
Official name: Ministerie van Binnenlandse Zaken
Registration number: 50200097
Postal address: turfmarkt 147
Town: Den Haag
Postcode: 2511 DP
Country subdivision (NUTS): Agglomeratie ’s-Gravenhage (NL332)
Country: Netherlands
Contact point: Jessica Brandt
Email: Jessica.Brandt@rijksoverheid.nl
Telephone: 0613801145

mailto:Jessica.Brandt@rijksoverheid.nl
https://eu.eu-supply.com/ctm/company/companyinformation/index/398166
mailto:voorlichting.rb.den.haag@rechtspraak.nl
https://www.rechtspraak.nl/Organisatie-en-contact/Organisatie/Rechtbanken/Rechtbank-Den-Haag
https://www.rechtspraak.nl/Organisatie-en-contact/Organisatie/Rechtbanken/Rechtbank-Den-Haag
mailto:Jessica.Brandt@rijksoverheid.nl
mailto:Jessica.Brandt@rijksoverheid.nl


650085-2024 Page 5/5

Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation signing the contract
Organisation whose budget is used to pay for the contract
Organisation executing the payment

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: ec8129be-a94e-4962-9639-febbe98832df  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 23/10/2024 09:35:39 (UTC) Western European Time, GMT
Notice dispatch date (eSender): 24/10/2024 08:31:01 (UTC) Western European Time, GMT
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Dutch
Notice publication number: 650085-2024
OJ S issue number: 209/2024
Publication date: 25/10/2024


